

Court No. - 13

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 45999 of 2006

Petitioner :- Janardan Chaubey

Respondent :- State Of U.P. Thru' Principal Secy. (Agriculture) & Ors.

Counsel for Petitioner :- Anil Tiwari, G.K. Singh, Pramod Pandey, V.K. Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., I.R. Singh, M.M. Sahai, Veer Singh

Hon'ble Ajit Kumar, J.

Sri Shyam Singh, Advocate holding brief of Sri V.K. Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner states that the petitioner had died and since the cause of action still survives in respect of heirs of the petitioner, he needs time to file substitution application. Accordingly, four weeks time is granted to file substitution application bringing on record the heirs of the deceased petitioner. Counter affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

Order Date :- 4.5.2018

Sanjeev